
Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge on 12/12/2007

Senior Men 10000m
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time

1 108 Dean Lacy CAM 28:54 61 215 Adrian Moody MED 37:10
2 393 James Walsh MED 29:00 62 312 Daryl Palfrey TWH 37:11
3 203 Michael Coleman MED 29:01 63 110 Graham Maynard CAM 37:20
4 90 Andy Rayner BLA 30:17 64 265 Cain Bradley TON 37:37
5 260 Aboura Mahieddine TRR 30:24 65 21 Steve Kemp BEC 37:41
6 399 Will Levett TON 30:31 66 128 Jason Marchant DAR 37:55
7 223 Barry Royden MED 30:32 67 138 Jez Dack DEA 38:17
8 120 Sam Coombes DAR 30:38 68 23 M Lacy BEC 38:23
9 271 Huw Evans TON 30:54 69 324 Simon Whitaker TWH 38:32

10 228 Jack Tyler MED 30:59 70 291 Ian King ASH 38:52
11 204 Tom Collins MED 31:09 71 268 Brian Buckwell TON 38:59
12 288 Ben Wiffen TON 31:25 72 326 Jamie Walker (U20M) BEX 39:06
13 331 Alex Littlewood BLA 31:27 73 18 G Fancett BEC 39:33
14 407 Joe Durrant CAM 31:44 74 390 Tom Sutton IEK 39:38
15 227 Ben Tyler MED 31:55 75 12 Ben Calascione BEC 39:44
16 282 Julien Rendall TON 31:59 76 30 S Winfield BEC 39:46
17 205 Pat Curran MED 32:03 77 378 John Wilkins IEK 39:47
18 404 Rob Jackaman CAM 32:03 78 250 Des White (M50) PAD 39:54
19 212 Adrian Lowther MED 32:04 79 125 Steve Hickmott DAR 40:03
20 267 Sam Bradley (U20M) TON 32:05 80 255 Frank Flint TRR 40:10
21 270 Paul Martin TON 32:05 81 37 Luis Crane (U20M) BEX 40:11
22 283 Graham Saker TON 32:37 82 47 Martin Jenner (U20M) BEX 40:11
23 86 Dave McKinlay BLA 32:40 83 345 George Harris TWH 40:13
24 306 Andy Howey TWH 32:43 84 401 Alan Collard TWH 40:24
25 398 Nick Slade MED 32:57 85 301 Steve Fenlon TWH 40:40
26 114 David Reader CAM 33:05 86 157 Peter Bowell (M40) IEK 40:49
27 400 Lynton Lythgoe ASH 33:20 87 172 Jurgen Imshoot I&I 41:01
28 281 Harry Paton (U20M) TON 33:20 88 119 Peter Butler DAR 41:07
29 199 Tim Alexander MED 33:32 89 17 Ken Fancett BEC 41:15
30 238 Paul Hasler PAD 33:34 90 350 Pat Finn MED 41:17
31 118 Matt Winn-Smith CAM 33:35 91 51 Phil Mathieson BEX 41:23
32 374 Ben Scarlet MED 33:36 92 197 Julien Spencer-Wood (M50) KEN 41:37
33 206 Daniel Evans MED 33:45 93 61 Kevin Winch BEX 41:46
34 391 Chris Kiely TON 34:05 94 316 Michael Russell TWH 41:56
35 266 Daniel Bradley TON 34:14 95 63 Nick Winfield BEX 42:01
36 285 Adam Styles TON 34:15 96 41 John Gates BEX 42:07
37 123 Andrew Green DAR 34:51 97 40 David Farrell (M50) BEX 42:15
38 405 Andrew Knight CAM 35:09 98 395 Lyndon Collins SEV 42:21
39 64 Martin Airey BLA 35:16 99 389 Barry Hogben FOL 42:30
40 161 Mark Wilkins IEK 35:24 100 175 Chris Thompson I&I 42:37
41 239 Mickael Hegesippe PAD 35:29 101 333 John Kilroe ASH 42:40
42 208 Bob Fursey MED 35:43 102 16 Steve Elliot BEC 42:50
43 402 Mastin Asp CAM 35:46 103 66 Nick Barber BLA 42:51
44 392 Jamie Saunders BLA 35:49 104 298 Peter Burns TWH 43:13
45 232 Gareth Williams MED 35:51 105 321 Peter Taylor TWH 43:18
46 174 Ray Pearce I&I 35:52 106 43 Peter Griffiths BEX 43:22
47 165 Mark Champion I&I 35:58 107 53 Roman Petrow BEX 43:53
48 397 Nick Leech TWH 36:07 108 46 Jon Hunter BEX 43:86
49 394 Ian Hough MED 36:13 109 249 Robert Weighell (M45) PAD 44:00
50 244 Robert Rowland PAD 36:18 110 381 John Murphy CAM 44:20
51 360 Gavin Finch (M40) FOL 36:21 111 303 Barrie Harris TWH 44:34
52 122 Tony Durey DAR 36:26 112 278 Maurice Marchant TON 44:40
53 162 Andrew Archer I&I 36:32 113 356 Ian Bull (M45) FOL 44:50
54 348 Stewart Flack MED 36:33 114 251 Matthew Barnes TRR 44:51
55 135 Stuart Waterman DAR 36:33 115 406 Jose Iviza PAD 45:16
56 403 Peter Bullman CAM 36:37 116 126 Paul Hills DAR 45:32
57 275 Neil Harris TON 36:52 117 100 John Corcoran CAM 47:02
58 101 Mark Cross CAM 36:55 118 254 Steve Clarke TRR 47:13
59 367 David Weeks (M40) FOL 37:01 119 258 Phillip Kinnill TRR 47:39
60 300 Terry Everest TWH 37:09 120 325 Ian Wylie TWH 48:12



FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time Senior Men
121 354 Les Pullen CAM 49:02 First 12 to Score Match
122 263 Charlie White TRR 49:19 Club Points Points
123 45 Paul Hatfield BEX 49:31 1 Medway and Maidstone AC 203 5
124 311 Peter Nuttal TWH 50:11 2 Tonbridge AC 296 4
125 314 Jon Rickards TWH 52:15 3 Cambridge Harriers 575 3
126 322 Bryon Taylor (‘Spud’) TWH 64:32 4 Tunbridge Wells Harriers 929 2

5 Bexley AC 1151 1
Senior Men

First 4 to Score Match Senior Men
Club Points Points First 12 to Score (Duodec) After 3 Meetings

1 Medway and Maidstone AC 22 13 Club Points
2 Tonbridge AC 43 12 1 Medway and Maidstone AC 12 (890)
3 Cambridge Harriers 59 11 2 Tonbridge AC 11 (970)
4 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 79 10 3 Cambridge Harriers 5 (1250)
5 Dartford Harriers 152 9 4 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 3 (472)
6 Tunbridge Wells Harriers 194 8 5 Bexley AC 3 (3233)
7 Paddock Wood AC 199 7 6 Tunbridge Wells Harriers 2 (929)
8 Istead and Ifield 233 6
9 Invicta East Kent AC 277 5
10 Beckenham Road Runners 281 4
11 Thanet Road Runners 317 3
12 Folkestone Road Runners 322 2
13 Bexley AC 326 1

Senior Men
First 4 to Score After 3 Meetings
Club Points

1 Medway and Maidstone AC 42 (61)
2 Tonbridge AC 39 (119)
3 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 35 (218)
4 Cambridge Harriers 32 (268)
5 Dartford Harriers 32 (337)
6 Paddock Wood AC 22 (613)
7 Kent AC 18 (357)
8 Bexley AC 17 (749)
9 Istead and Ifield 17 (778)
10 Ashford AC 12 (510)
11 Sevenoaks AC 12 (516)
12 Tunbridge Wells Harriers 12 (803)
13 Beckenham Road Runners 8 (586)
14 Invicta East Kent AC 5 (277)
15 Folkestone Road Runners 4 (605)
16 Thanet Road Runners 4 (771)
17 Canterbury Harriers 3 (254)
18 Deal Tri 2 (339)



Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge on 12/12/2007

Junior Women 4000m
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time

1 124 Lowri Richards TON 18:11
2 346 Laurie Paine MED 21:36
3 681 Megan Edwards DAR 22:32
4 673 Stephanie Kitson TON 22:41



Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge on 12/12/2007

Under 17 Women 4000m Under 17 Women
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time First 3 to Score Match

1 557 Grace Nichols ASH 18:13 Club Points Points
2 115 Dunia Pavlovic TON 19:00 1 Tonbridge AC 9 1
3 113 Megan Brickell TON 19:26
4 116 Petra Pavlovic TON 19:37
5 123 Sophie Wilkinson TON 20:15 Under 17 Women
6 275 Rebecca Smith BLA 20:33 First 3 to Score Running Totals
7 121 Clemmie Swift TON 20:58 Club Points
8 37 Ellie Denton DAR 21:17 1 Tonbridge AC 9 (42)
9 114 Jess Owen TON 21:58 2 Bexley AC 3 (145)

10 444 Jaime Binder BEX 23:30 3 Dartford Harriers 2 (31)
11 349 Stephanie Hearn MED 23:33 4 Medway and Maidstone AC 2 (49)
12 419 Beckie Powell CAM 23:58
13 445 Sadie Gibbs BEX 24:12
14 558 Isobel Dickinson ASH 24:18



Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge on 12/12/2007

Under 15 Girls 3000m Under 15 Girls
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time First 3 to Score Match

1 110 Annabel Shepherd-Barron TON 14:00 Club Points Points
2 199 Danielle Critchley BLA 14:09 1 Tonbridge AC 8 4
3 106 Ellen Holmes TON 14:20 2 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 19 3
4 105 Lucy Blackstone TON 14:21 3 Cambridge Harriers 28 2
5 415 Emily Nolan CAM 14:51 4 Bexley AC 56 1
6 198 Michelle Fewster BLA 15:00
7 414 Caroline Ford CAM 15:04 Under 15 Girls
8 107 Lucy Reid TON 15:06 First 3 to Score Running Totals
9 437 Rebecca Farrell BEX 15:14 Club Points

10 403 Sarah Shepheard PAD 15:32 1 Tonbridge AC 19 (54)
11 566 Amy Mitchell BLA 15:50 2 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 17 (75)
12 553 Kelsey Howard ASH 15:53 3 Cambridge Harriers 10 (121)
13 109 Lucy Saker TON 16:05 4 Invicta East Kent AC 8 (104)
14 200 Krystal Galley BLA 16:26 5 Bexley AC 5 (206)
15 207 Rachel Robinson BLA 16:30 6 Ashford AC 2 (45)
16 417 Charlotte Daniel CAM 16:36
17 694 Olivia Neilson SEV 16:40
18 205 Georgina Chew BLA 16:48
19 206 Mel Kane BLA 16:50
20 687 Cerys Sanders MED 17:05
21 556 Samantha Beckett ASH 17:06
22 439 Rosemary Lewis BEX 18:11
23 404 Claire Hollands PAD 18:49
24 516 Charlotte Feasey IEK 19:23
25 442 Zoe Ford BEX 19:26
26 693 Louise Blaire MED 20:11
27 450 Hannah Greenshields BEX 23:44
28 440 Sarra Crane BEX 25:04



Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge on 12/12/2007

Under 13 Girls 2500m Under 13 Girls
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time First 3 to Score Match

1 92 Ellie Hume TRR 11:21 Club Points Points
2 103 Alice Wood TON 11:41 1 Tonbridge AC 9 9
3 100 Pandora Banbury TON 11:47 2 Invicta East Kent AC 30 8
4 102 Nicola Wilkinson TON 11:56 3 Ashford AC 43 7
5 547 Amelia Jones ASH 12:01 4 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 45 6
6 682 Tabitha Adams SEV 12:08 5 Sevenoaks AC 50 5
7 592 Alex Clay IEK 12:10 6 Cambridge Harriers 52 4
8 683 Megan Annetts SEV 12:11 7 Dartford Harriers 63 3
9 52 Safron Salih DAR 12:15 8 Medway and Maidstone AC 120 2

10 187 Hannah Cook BLA 12:21 9 Bexley AC 139 1
11 691 Emma Cotterill IEK 12:24
12 521 Annabelle Carter IEK 12:28 Under 13 Girls
13 546 Kate Funnell ASH 12:33 First 3 to Score Running Totals
14 672 Polly Young TON 12:36 Club Points
15 185 Jessica Jones BLA 12:37 1 Tonbridge AC 26 (52)
16 411 Kassia Soards CAM 12:50 2 Ashford AC 22 (128)
17 410 Megan Williams CAM 12:53 3 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 19 (134)
18 524 Tilly Russell TON 12:59 4 Cambridge Harriers 12 (166)
19 412 Georgina Renny CAM 13:13 5 Dartford Harriers 9 (161)
20 196 Hope Stenning BLA 13:14 6 Invicta East Kent AC 8 (30)
21 543 Charlotte Hunt CAM 13:19 7 Sevenoaks AC 5 (50)
22 193 Kayleigh Leonard BLA 13:21 8 Bexley AC 5 (382)
23 669 Katie Humphrey TON 13:22 9 Medway and Maidstone AC 2 (120)
24 50 Lucy Hickmott DAR 13:22 10 Swanley and District RR 1 (107)
25 550 Hester Hiu ASH 13:23
26 671 Amy Wolstenholme TON 13:23
27 670 Lucy Roud TON 13:24
28 189 Holly Fletcher BLA 13:27
29 618 Hannah Lunn TON 13:39
30 53 Sally Nicholas DAR 13:39
31 633 Shona Blandford CAM 13:48
32 552 Katherine Buckley ASH 13:56
33 545 Ruby Brown CAM 14:05
34 551 Caitlin Ward ASH 14:07
35 413 Sophia Denby CAM 14:21
36 688 Ellie Desmond SEV 14:29
37 680 Jordan Porter DAR 14:38
38 620 Sarah Westerby MED 15:18
39 405 Caroline Shepheard PAD 15:23
40 621 Rhea Sanders MED 15:43
41 684 Amelia Gibbons SEV 15:50
42 590 Kayleigh Williams MED 16:10
43 587 Lauren Brown PAD 16:34
44 431 Nicole Walker BEX 16:35
45 523 Catherine Cotterill TON 17:23
46 632 Zoe Green DAR 18:58
47 537 Alice Nicholl BEX 19:33
48 544 Emma Corbett BEX 20:40
49 435 Elle Brown BEX 22:22



Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge on 12/12/2007

Junior Men 5000m Junior Men
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time First 3 to Score Match

1 499 Robert Dennis IEK 19:24 Club Points Points
2 306 Timothy Burt ASH 20:04 1 Invicta East Kent AC 17 2
3 176 Lee Coogan CAM 20:40 2 Ashford AC 20 1
4 175 Liam Corcoran CAM 20:59
5 313 Rawlston Morion KEN 21:04 Under 20 Men
6 266 Alistair Cliff BLA 21:11 First 3 to Score Running Totals
7 497 Donald Carter IEK 21:43 Club Points
8 308 Gareth Morris ASH 22:00 1 Invicta East Kent AC 8 (59)
9 498 Nicholas Little IEK 22:42 2 Kent AC 3 (82)

10 605 Dylan Jones ASH 23:26 3 Ashford AC 1 (20)



Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge on 12/12/2007

Under 17 Men 5000m Under 17 Men
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time First 3 to Score Match

1 150 Sebastian Harding TON 18:54 Club Points Points
2 385 Frank Kilama BEX 19:14 1 Tonbridge AC 9 6
3 152 Michael Mason TON 19:33 2 Cambridge Harriers 21 5
4 172 Andrew Sheridan CAM 19:34 3 Medway and Maidstone AC 35 4
5 154 Kurt Wolfe TON 19:57 4 Ashford AC 48 3
6 171 Sam Murphy CAM 20:16 5 Dartford Harriers 56 2
7 320 Alfred Grimsey KEN 20:16 6 Bexley AC 58 1
8 488 Josh Elderfield MED 20:22
9 302 Lloyd Worsley ASH 20:55 Under 17 Men

10 542 Nick Wood DAR 20:56 First 3 to Score Running Totals
11 174 Robert MacDonald CAM 20:57 Club Points
12 593 Andrew Cope IEK 21:12 1 Tonbridge AC 25 (35)
13 493 Nathan Wilkins MED 21:31 2 Cambridge Harriers 21 (121)
14 489 Joe Green MED 21:49 3 Ashford AC 13 (205)
15 173 Alistair MacDonald CAM 21:50 4 Medway and Maidstone AC 12 (211)
16 147 James Cotterill TON 21:52 5 Dartford Harriers 10 (160)
17 319 Theo Hadlow KEN 22:11 6 Kent AC 8 (174)
18 656 Ben Sayer MED 22:15 7 Bexley AC 2 (124)
19 686 Jonathan Essex ASH 22:23 8 Beech Grove School 1 (85)
20 299 Joshua Freemont ASH 22:32
21 389 Philip Butler DAR 22:39
22 303 John Pryor ASH 22:46
23 652 Warren Uden ASH 22:53
24 151 Alex Hookway TON 22:56
25 391 Ryan Williams DAR 23:12
26 381 Stephen Carter BEX 23:31
27 487 Nathan Breeds MED 24:16
28 490 James Hasselby MED 24:35
29 95 Tom Martin TRR 25:14
30 532 Glen Butler BEX 25:32



Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge on 12/12/2007

Under 15 Boys 4000m Under 15 Boys
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time First 3 to Score Match

1 132 Josh Bentham TON 16:41 Club Points Points
2 136 Robbie Farnham-Rose TON 16:48 1 Tonbridge AC 9 7
3 217 Hector Kurtyanek BLA 17:03 2 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 27 6
4 378 Sam Risby BEX 17:09 3 Invicta East Kent AC 42 5
5 502 Alex Newson IEK 17:15 4 Medway and Maidstone AC 65 4
6 139 William Mitham TON 17:19 5 Ashford AC 72 3
7 140 Luca Russo TON 17:36 6 Bexley AC 77 2
8 230 Will Mercer BLA 17:41 7 Cambridge Harriers 124 1
9 133 Jamie Bryant TON 17:43

10 607 David Robottom KEN 17:52 Under 15 Boys
11 528 Henry Kinnersley TON 17:53 First 3 to Score Running Totals
12 679 Alex Stone TON 17:54 Club Points
13 142 Paul Southall TON 17:58 1 Tonbridge AC 27 (34)
14 690 Hugo Hayes IEK 18:00 2 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 23 (100)
15 695 James Head MED 18:00 3 Invicta East Kent AC 19 (175)
16 228 Sam Jackson BLA 18:06 4 Ashford AC 14 (232)
17 653 Tyrone Calveley ASH 18:12 5 Medway and Maidstone AC 9 (229)
18 486 David Ryan MED 18:15 6 Bexley AC 6 (199)
19 138 Jack Keywood TON 18:18 7 Cambridge Harriers 4 (309)
20 143 Nick Taylor TON 18:23 8 Dartford Harriers 3 (106)
21 144 Andrew Thomas TON 18:28 9 Beech Grove School 1 (115)
22 296 Andrew Robertson ASH 18:29
23 505 Samual Hudson IEK 18:31
24 231 Ross Braden BLA 18:34
25 678 Ben Stone TON 18:43
26 504 Kieran Reilly IEK 18:48
27 541 Dan Gibbons DAR 18:57
28 223 Gregory Proctor BLA 19:00
29 379 Jacob Tanner BEX 19:01
30 137 Alex Harris TON 19:32
31 94 Ben Burton TRR 19:32
32 602 Andrew Watkin MED 19:36
33 647 Ben Walsh ASH 19:47
34 93 Jacob Burton TRR 19:51
35 485 Amreek Dhindsa MED 19:57
36 165 Joseph Simmons CAM 20:03
37 325 Sean Breen KEN 20:12
38 294 Adrian Ross ASH 20:13
39 635 Tom Weeden MED 20:36
40 292 Patrick Duncan ASH 20:39
41 162 Hamish Blandford CAM 20:41
42 221 Jonathan Halls BLA 20:54
43 677 Nick Bilney TON 21:42
44 377 James Peeney BEX 22:22
45 134 Kyle Cherry TON 22:22
46 506 Chris Little IEK 22:49
47 167 Robert Todd CAM 25:06



Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge on 12/12/2007

Under 13 Boys 3000m Under 13 Boys
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time First 3 to Score Match

1 127 Felix Harding TON 13:23 Club Points Points
2 130 Hanro Rossouw TON 13:32 1 Tonbridge AC 7 4
3 508 Jake Rogers IEK 13:42 2 Invicta East Kent AC 17 3
4 676 William Roud TON 13:57 3 Ashford AC 34 2
5 288 Max Nicholls ASH 14:05 4 Bexley AC 64 1
6 623 Eddie Burton IEK 14:08
7 128 Joe Newsome TON 14:15 Under 13 Boys
8 509 Louis Duprez IEK 14:41 First 3 to Score Running Totals
9 89 Luke Dawson TRR 14:42 Club Points

10 368 Nicholas Armstrong BEX 14:44 1 Tonbridge AC 17 (59)
11 285 Jack Wreathall ASH 14:46 2 Invicta East Kent AC 16 (63)
12 208 Adam Willis BLA 14:48 3 Ashford AC 9 (92)
13 129 Alex Norden TON 15:05 4 Bexley AC 7 (186)
14 125 Liam Cooper TON 15:11 5 Medway and Maidstone AC 5 (154)
15 692 Mads Kjaersgaard SEV 15:21 6 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 1 (43)
16 689 Richard Webb BLA 15:33
17 675 Patrick Kirwain TON 15:35
18 287 Neil Daughters ASH 15:38
19 126 Daniel Flatman TON 15:41
20 156 Joseph Epps CAM 15:45
21 626 Tim Dowling DAR 16:02
22 674 Robert Bilney TON 16:06
23 562 Jamie Porter ASH 16:24
24 373 Charles Winch BEX 16:45
25 685 Tom Foreman ASH 16:47
26 634 Jake Housego SDR 16:48
27 585 Stephen Jone MED 17:15
28 597 Stuart Jeffery SDR 17:34
29 636 William Stockwell MED 18:46
30 598 Joe Gunton BEX 18:53



Senior Men Current 20 Lead Performances
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Total

1 108 Dean Lacy CAM 1 1 1 3(3)
2 271 Huw Evans TON 3 4 9 16(3)
3 205 Pat Curran MED 2 3 17 22(3)
4 223 Barry Royden MED 8 8 7 23(3)
5 212 Adrian Lowther MED 7 5 19 31(3)
6 204 Tom Collins MED 15 7 11 33(3)
7 227 Ben Tyler MED 9 10 15 34(3)
8 331 Alex Littlewood BLA 12 11 13 36(3)
9 267 Sam Bradley (U20M) TON 13 14 20 47(3)

10 238 Paul Hasler PAD 10 9 30 49(3)
10 270 Paul Martin TON 16 12 21 49(3)
12 306 Andy Howey TWH 22 15 24 61(3)
13 266 Daniel Bradley TON 27 17 35 79(3)
14 123 Andrew Green DAR 24 27 37 88(3)
15 285 Adam Styles TON 37 41 36 114(3)
16 174 Ray Pearce I&I 45 33 46 124(3)
17 232 Gareth Williams MED 62 22 45 129(3)
18 326 Jamie Walker (U20M) BEX 40 32 72 144(3)
19 122 Tony Durey DAR 48 58 52 158(3)
20 291 Ian King ASH 51 66 70 187(3)





Junior Women Lead Performances
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total

1 559 Briony Walsh ASH 2 1 1 4(3)
2 346 Laurie Paine MED 3 2 5(2)
3 124 Lowri Richards TON 1 1(1)
3 345 Natalie Whiskin MED 1 1(1)
5 452 Amy Turner BEX 2 2(1)
6 681 Megan Edwards DAR 3 3(1)
7 673 Stephanie Kitson TON 4 4(1)



U17 Girls Lead Performances
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total

1 113 Megan Brickell TON 3 2 4 3 12(4)
1 115 Dunia Pavlovic TON 4 3 3 2 12(4)
3 116 Petra Pavlovic TON 5 5 5 4 19(4)
4 275 Rebecca Smith BLA 7 9 8 6 30(4)
5 121 Clemmie Swift TON 10 10 14 7 41(4)
6 558 Isobel Dickinson ASH 16 17 15 14 62(4)
7 512 Beth Carter IEK 1 1 1 3(3)
8 557 Grace Nichols ASH 2 2 1 5(3)
9 122 Catherine Symons TON 6 6 6 18(3)

10 37 Ellie Denton DAR 8 7 8 23(3)
11 119 Vicky Rukin TON 9 7 9 25(3)
12 114 Jess Owen TON 12 11 9 32(3)
13 349 Stephanie Hearn MED 13 13 11 37(3)
14 444 Jaime Binder BEX 15 14 10 39(3)
15 445 Sadie Gibbs BEX 17 18 13 48(3)



U15 Girls Lead Performances
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total

1 106 Ellen Holmes TON 3 2 5 3 13(4)
2 198 Michelle Fewster BLA 4 3 4 6 17(4)
3 199 Danielle Critchley BLA 6 8 2 2 18(4)
4 414 Caroline Ford CAM 5 4 7 7 23(4)
5 415 Emily Nolan CAM 8 5 8 5 26(4)
6 105 Lucy Blackstone TON 7 11 6 4 28(4)
7 107 Lucy Reid TON 9 7 10 8 34(4)
8 437 Rebecca Farrell BEX 10 10 9 9 38(4)
9 553 Kelsey Howard ASH 15 13 14 12 54(4)

10 417 Charlotte Daniel CAM 18 21 17 16 72(4)
11 442 Zoe Ford BEX 26 28 31 25 110(4)
12 440 Sarra Crane BEX 27 31 34 28 120(4)
13 520 Rebecca Weston IEK 1 1 1 3(3)
14 110 Annabel Shepherd-Barron TON 2 3 1 6(3)



U13 Girls Lead Performances
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total

1 92 Ellie Hume TRR 1 1 2 1 5(4)
2 103 Alice Wood TON 3 2 1 2 8(4)
3 100 Pandora Banbury TON 2 3 4 3 12(4)
4 546 Kate Funnell ASH 6 4 10 13 33(4)
5 521 Annabelle Carter IEK 7 7 8 12 34(4)
6 187 Hannah Cook BLA 8 8 11 10 37(4)
7 411 Kassia Soards CAM 15 14 14 16 59(4)
8 543 Charlotte Hunt CAM 11 20 9 21 61(4)
8 550 Hester Hiu ASH 9 12 15 25 61(4)

10 50 Lucy Hickmott DAR 14 10 18 24 66(4)
11 524 Tilly Russell TON 16 16 19 18 69(4)
12 189 Holly Fletcher BLA 13 18 12 28 71(4)
13 193 Kayleigh Leonard BLA 18 17 16 22 73(4)
14 196 Hope Stenning BLA 23 19 21 20 83(4)
15 551 Caitlin Ward ASH 19 21 23 34 97(4)
16 545 Ruby Brown CAM 21 23 22 33 99(4)
17 431 Nicole Walker BEX 25 27 26 44 122(4)
18 523 Catherine Cotterill TON 27 30 34 45 136(4)
19 537 Alice Nicholl BEX 29 33 33 47 142(4)
20 435 Elle Brown BEX 32 38 37 49 156(4)



Junior Men Lead Performances
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total

1 306 Timothy Burt ASH 3 2 2 2 9(4)
1 499 Robert Dennis IEK 2 3 3 1 9(4)
3 176 Lee Coogan CAM 4 6 4 3 17(4)
4 266 Alistair Cliff BLA 5 5 7 6 23(4)
5 313 Rawlston Morion KEN 6 8 6 5 25(4)
6 175 Liam Corcoran CAM 8 10 8 4 30(4)



U17 Men Lead Performances
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total

1 385 Frank Kilama BEX 1 1 2 2 6(4)
2 150 Sebastian Harding TON 2 3 1 1 7(4)
3 152 Michael Mason TON 3 2 4 3 12(4)
4 171 Sam Murphy CAM 8 6 5 6 25(4)
5 320 Alfred Grimsey KEN 11 10 9 7 37(4)
6 174 Robert MacDonald CAM 22 17 15 11 65(4)
7 173 Alistair MacDonald CAM 20 18 19 15 72(4)
8 147 James Cotterill TON 19 19 23 16 77(4)
9 389 Philip Butler DAR 25 20 24 21 90(4)
9 493 Nathan Wilkins MED 28 23 26 13 90(4)

11 151 Alex Hookway TON 24 24 25 24 97(4)
12 381 Stephen Carter BEX 32 29 34 26 121(4)
13 146 Andrew Combs TON 7 4 3 14(3)
14 172 Andrew Sheridan CAM 5 6 4 15(3)
15 154 Kurt Wolfe TON 4 11 5 20(3)



U15 Boys Lead Performances
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total

1 132 Josh Bentham TON 1 1 1 1 4(4)
2 136 Robbie Farnham-Rose TON 2 2 3 2 9(4)
3 217 Hector Kurtyanek BLA 5 6 10 3 24(4)
4 502 Alex Newson IEK 8 11 6 5 30(4)
5 139 William Mitham TON 9 13 5 6 33(4)
6 140 Luca Russo TON 12 5 12 7 36(4)
7 133 Jamie Bryant TON 7 12 9 9 37(4)
8 230 Will Mercer BLA 10 9 11 8 38(4)
9 228 Sam Jackson BLA 22 22 16 16 76(4)
9 231 Ross Braden BLA 15 20 17 24 76(4)

11 296 Andrew Robertson ASH 18 16 23 22 79(4)
12 144 Andrew Thomas TON 25 19 25 21 90(4)
13 505 Samual Hudson IEK 28 18 28 23 97(4)
14 379 Jacob Tanner BEX 36 14 19 29 98(4)
15 137 Alex Harris TON 40 17 13 30 100(4)
16 94 Ben Burton TRR 27 21 24 31 103(4)
17 223 Gregory Proctor BLA 32 24 29 28 113(4)
18 93 Jacob Burton TRR 34 25 39 34 132(4)
19 135 Ryan Driscoll TON 6 4 8 18(3)
19 378 Sam Risby BEX 4 10 4 18(3)



U13 Boys Lead Performances
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total

1 508 Jake Rogers IEK 2 2 1 3 8(4)
2 129 Alex Norden TON 6 5 3 13 27(4)
3 208 Adam Willis BLA 7 6 4 12 29(4)
4 128 Joe Newsome TON 5 8 13 7 33(4)
5 509 Louis Duprez IEK 12 10 11 8 41(4)
6 125 Liam Cooper TON 9 9 10 14 42(4)
7 89 Luke Dawson TRR 16 17 7 9 49(4)
8 156 Joseph Epps CAM 20 20 18 20 78(4)
9 373 Charles Winch BEX 21 22 16 24 83(4)

10 130 Hanro Rossouw TON 3 4 2 9(3)
11 288 Max Nicholls ASH 4 2 5 11(3)
12 371 Dominic Roberts BEX 8 7 5 20(3)


